

Rockville High School PTSA Membership Form 2021-22



The RHS PTSA enables parents and educators to work together for the benefit of our students. Our goals are to encourage communication throughout the RHS community and to create partnerships with our principal, community superintendents, school board and other community leaders. Among the many duties of our organization:

- Fund mini-grants to support instructional programs, clubs, and technological improvements in classrooms.
- Fund academic awards for students.
- Facilitate communication through monthly meetings, the Ramsnet listserv, Facebook and Twitter
- Foster inclusion with other parent groups in our diverse community.

- Support programs for parents and students
- Organize staff appreciation events throughout the year.
- Support school activities and programs such as Graduation, The After Prom Party, Echoes, Rampage, and the Commemorative Brick Program.

You can now sign up to be a member on-line at:

\$

<u>http://www.montgomeryschoolsmd.org/schools/rockvillehs/parents/ptsa.aspx</u> or send this completed form and a check made payable to RHS PTSA to **RHS PTSA, c/o Rockville High School, 2100 Baltimore Road, Rockville, MD 20851**

\$ 40.00 Family (2 memberships – parent or student)

____\$ 25.00 Individual ____\$ 15.00 Student

\$ 15.00 Teachers/Staff

* Optional tax-deductible donation

*Note, the PTSA does not typically sponsor additional fundraisers throughout the year. Dues and income from the After School Cafe are our main sources of income. The loss of income from the After School Cafe is a huge hit to our budget, and therefore direct donations are particularly important to the survival of the annual student awards and the other programs and efforts we support.

| Member 1: | | | |
|-------------------------------|--------|--|------|
| Member 2: (if family level):_ | | | |
| Phone: | email: | | |
| RHS Student(s) and grade | | | |

Join our Facebook group at https://www.facebook.com/RockvillePTSA

Follow us on Twitter! @rockville_ptsa

Ramsnet Listserv

____Sign me up for Ramsnet _____No thanks, I am already on Ramsnet

The RHS PTSA is affiliated with the Montgomery County PTA (MCCPTA) and the National PTA. Your PTSA president is Mary Carvajal (<u>marycarvajal.ptsa@gmail.com</u>) and your membership chair is Marcie Ament (<u>marcieament@msn.com</u>).

*Each PTA membership card (adults only) entitles the holder to various brand discounts from the National PTA.